## Commonwealth of Kentucky Alison Lundergan Grimes, Secretary o

0612644 Alison Lundergan Grimes KY Secretary of State Received and Filed

1/15/2019 3:37:14 PM Fee receipt: \$15.00

Alison Lundergan Grimes Secretary of State P. O. Box 1150 Frankfort, KY 40602-1150 (502) 564-3490 http://www.sos.ky.gov

## Annual Report Online Filing

**ARP** 

Company: HICKMAN CREEK POINTE HOMEOWNER'S ASSOCIATION, INC.

Company ID: 0612644
State of origin: Kentucky

Formation date: 5/9/2005 12:00:00 AM Date filed: 1/15/2019 3:37:14 PM

**Fee:** \$15.00

**Principal Office** 

**PO BOX 938** 

NICHOLASVILLE, KY 40340-0938

Registered Agent Name/Address

ERIC M. CASE 270 S. LIMESTONE LEXINGTON, KY 40508

**Current Officers** 

President Paul Carpenter 300 Whispering Brook Drive Nicholasville KY 40356
Secretary Carole Benvenuti 313 Whispering Brook Drive Nicholasville KY 40356
Treasurer Terry Kral 109 Riney B Way Nicholasville KY 40356

**Directors** 

Director Alex Garner 210 Whispering Brook Drive Nicholasville KY 40356
Director Paul Carpenter 300 Whispering Brook Drive Nicholasville KY 40356
Director Terry Kral 109 Riney B Way Nicholasville KY 40356
Director Carole Benvenuti 313 Whispering Brook Drive Nicholasville KY 40356
Director Steve Ayres 215 Whispering Brook Drive Nicholasville KY 40356

County: Jessamine
Business size: Small
Business type: Other

**Signatures** 

Signature TERRY G KRAL Title TREASURER